
This document and the information contained herein is the property of Protective Industrial Products, Inc. (PIP) and may not be used or reproduced without permission. Product users should conduct all appropriate testing or other evaluations to determine the
suitability of PIP products for a particular purpose or use within a particular environment. PIP DISCLAIMS ALL WARRANTIES OTHER THAN AS EXPRESSLY PROVIDED.

TECHNICAL SHEET

PROTECTIVE INDUSTRIAL PRODUCTS, INC.  |  BRINGING THE BEST OF THE WORLD TO YOU®
PIP FRANCE SAS | 120 Grande Rue | 85570 L’Hermenault | Tel: +33 2 51 50 19 80  |  info@pipeurope.com

4121

G-TEK® NEOFOAM®
SEAMLESS KNIT NYLON GLOVE
WITH NEOFOAM® COATED PALM &
FINGERTIPS – 15 GAUGE BLUE

 
• Seamless knit nylon shell offers increased comfort and finger
  dexterity
• Neofoam® coated palm and fingertips offers great abrasion
  resistance and outstanding wet/dry grip
• Touch screen compatible to allow the user to operate a
  touchscreen phone or device without removing gloves
• Knit wrist helps prevent dirt and debris from entering the glove
• Cotton color binding denotes sizing
• Launderable for extended life and to reduce replacement costs
• Complies with FDA food handling requirements 21 CFR 177.2600

APPLICATIONS
• Small Parts Handling
• Assembly
• Manufacturing
• Material Handling

CARE INSTRUCTIONS
Recommend washing gloves in slightly warm water not exceeding
40°C. A mild non-ionic detergent should be used. A 5-10 minute
cycle time should be employed. Tumble dry on low - maximum
temperature 140°F (60°C).

TECHNICAL DATA
MATERIAL Nylon / Neofoam® Coating

CONSTRUCTION Seamless knit

COLOR Shell:  Blue / Coating:   Black

WRIST STYLE Knit wrist

SIZES 6 -11

PACKAGING 1 pair per bag, 12 pairs per dozen, 120 pairs per case

CASE DIMENSIONS 19.7” x 11.8” x 12.6” / 50cm x 30cm x 32cm

CASE WEIGHT 6 7 8 9 10 11
9.3 lbs

4.2 kgs

9.9 lbs

4.5 kgss

10.1 lbs

4.6 kgs

10.8 lbs

4.9 kgs

11.5 lbs

5.2 kgs

12.8 lbs

5.8 kgs

COO China

PERFORMANCE PROPERTIES
EN388: 4121

ABRASION 0 1 2 3 4 -

CUT (2003) 0 1 2 3 4 5

TEAR 0 1 2 3 4 -

PUNCTURE 0 1 2 3 4 -

DIMENSIONS (in/cm)

6 7 8 9 10 11

A 8.5 / 21.5 8.9 / 22.5 9.3 / 23.5 9.6 / 24.5 10 / 25.5 10.4 / 26.5

B 3.3 / 8.5 3.5 / 9 3.7 / 9.4 3.8 / 9.7 4 / 10.2 4.1 / 10.5

H   Purple   Red   Yellow   Brown   Black   Blue

34-600

B

A

H


