

## TECHNICAL SHEET

# G-TEK® NEOFOAM® SEAMLESS KNIT NYLON GLOVE WITH NEOFOAM® COATED PALM & FINGERTIPS - 15 GAUGE BLUE

- Seamless knit nylon shell offers increased comfort and finger dexterity
- Neofoam® coated palm and fingertips offers great abrasion resistance and outstanding wet/dry grip
- Touch screen compatible to allow the user to operate a touchscreen phone or device without removing gloves
- Knit wrist helps prevent dirt and debris from entering the glove
- Cotton color binding denotes sizing
- Launderable for extended life and to reduce replacement costs
- Complies with FDA food handling requirements 21 CFR 177.2600

#### **APPLICATIONS**

- Small Parts Handling
- Assembly
- Manufacturing
- Material Handling

#### **CARE INSTRUCTIONS**

Recommend washing gloves in slightly warm water not exceeding 40°C. A mild non-ionic detergent should be used. A 5-10 minute cycle time should be employed. Tumble dry on low - maximum temperature 140°F (60°C).

### TECHNICAL DATA

MATERIAL	Nylon / Neofoam® Coating						
CONSTRUCTION	Seamless knit						
COLOR	Shell: ■ Blue / Coating: ■ Black						
WRIST STYLE	Knit wrist						
SIZES	6 -11						
PACKAGING	1 pair per bag, 12 pairs per dozen, 120 pairs per case						
CASE DIMENSIONS	19.7" x 11.8" x 12.6" / 50cm x 30cm x 32cm						
CASE WEIGHT	6	7	8	9	10	11	
	9.3 lbs	9.9 lbs	10.1 lbs	10.8 lbs	11.5 lbs	12.8 lbs	
	4.2 kgs	4.5 kgss	4.6 kgs	4.9 kgs	5.2 kgs	5.8 kgs	
C00	China						

#### **PERFORMANCE PROPERTIES**

EN388: 4121						
ABRASION	0	1	2	3	4	-
CUT (2003)	0	1	2	3	4	5
TEAR	0	1	2	3	4	-
PUNCTURE	0	1	2	3	4	-





#### **DIMENSIONS (IN/CM)**

	6					
Α	8.5 / 21.5	8.9 / 22.5	9.3 / 23.5	9.6 / 24.5	10 / 25.5	10.4 / 26.5
В	3.3 / 8.5	3.5 / 9	3.7 / 9.4	3.8 / 9.7	4 / 10.2	4.1 / 10.5
Н	Purple	Red	Yellow	■ Brown	■ Black	Blue

